506975023 11/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANG ZHOU	07/25/2019
YIYUN TAN	08/29/2019
YONG SHAO	07/22/2019
FANGSHI LIU	07/20/2019
KA TAT KELVIN WONG	03/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSITEC POWER TOOLS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 18 DONGWANG ROAD, INDUSTRIAL PARK,
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17525154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024967500

Email:mlaip@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:1900 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15261503.000010.US21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE B. VANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce B. Vance/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=15261503_000010_US00_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058098 FRAME: 0126

506975023

source=15261503_000010_US00_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=15261503_000010_US00_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=15261503_000010_US00_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=15261503_000010_US00_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=15261503_000010_US00_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058098 FRAME: 0127

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Chang ZHOU, Yiyun TAN, Yong SI Ka Tat Kelvin WONG	HAO, Fangshi LIU,
		, respectively,
have invented certain new	and useful improvements in:	
E .	D OF SELF-MOVING DEVICE, SELI STORAGE MEDIUM, AND SERVER	F-MOVING DEVICE,
for which an application f	or Letters Patent was executed on	
(Application No.	Filed), and
WHEREAS,	Positec Power Tools (Suzhou)	Co., Ltd
1 '	"ASSIGNEE") having a place of business	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	782 275
	(Signature of Inventor) Chang ZHOU
Date)	(Signature of Inventor.) Yiyun TAN
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	Yong SHAO
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Fangshi LIU
Date: 2 3 MAR 20	20
	(Signature of Inventor) Ka Tat Kelvin WONG

DENTONS US LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Chang ZHOU, Yiyun TAN, Yong SHAO, Fangshi LIU, Ka Tat Kelvin WONG
	, respectively,
have invented certain new a	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	OF SELF-MOVING DEVICE, SELF-MOVING DEVICE, ORAGE MEDIUM, AND SERVER
for which an application for	Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.	Filed), and
WHEREAS,	Positec Power Tools (Suzhou) Co., Ltd	Ì
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123		5123

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Chang ZHOU
Date: 2018/8/19	Signature of Inventor) Yiyun TAN
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Yong SHAO
Date: Z#/7/Z#29	(Signature of Inventor) Fangshi LIU
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Ko Tot Kolyin WONC

DENTONS US LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 2019-7-25	(Signature of Inventor) Chang ZHOU
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Yiyun TAN
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Yong SHAO
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Fangshi LIU
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Ka Tat Kelvin WONG

DENTONS US LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

The undersigned bomby granded the firm of Dentons US LLP, Assumery at Law, 1900 K Stores N.W., Washington, D.C. 2000s the prover to invest on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be received or districts in order to compile with the soles of the United States Parent and Trademant Office for mountains of this decembers.

bts:	A. Landerson and Control of the Cont
	(Illustrate Application
	Chang XHOC
	. C. L. Line and L.
Coor	
m managaman managaman	Annual management of the second of the secon
	There I A.S.
	x s 2 cm x x x x
	40 July 100 1
7.48 /7 / 52	MID M. Comb Clean
	14 1 14 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Yong SHAO
	Yana SHAO
	A control of the cont
Callery of the Callery	
www.commononeed.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Clarita of Security
	Fangahi Lit.
Sox S	
	Signality of British
	Ka Tai Kabin WONG
	5/4 5 20 WILLIAM 52.5 WAS

MENTONS IN LLP Assembly ALL SE 1966 N. Street, N. W. Washington, D.C. 20086

3

PATENT REEL: 058098 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 11/12/2021